CONSULTANT for performance of its duties.  Any materials provided shall be returned to 
CITY upon completion of the work.   

4. Compensation 

CITY agrees to pay CONSULTANT at amount and rates detailed in Exhibit “B.”   
Total compensation shall not exceed One Hundred Sixty-Six Thousand Seven Hundred 
Ninety-Six and No/100 Dollars ($166,796.00). CONSULTANT shall submit invoices to 
CITY to be paid in accord with the procedures set forth in Exhibit "B" attached and 
incorporated by reference. 

CONSULTANT shall submit invoices to CITY no more frequently than monthly for 
services provided to date.